

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26037/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in RSA No. 1976/1983 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI LAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.and setting aside abatement,
bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 and office report dated
17.9.2007)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Four weeks' time is granted for serve the Lr. No. 2 of
deceased respondent No. 1.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master