

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26037/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2004 in RSA No.1976/1983 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAI LAL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

CHHATTAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Hadala,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite two weeks' time granted, counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the latest and correct address of L.R.No.2 of the deceased respondent No.1.

No one appears for the petitioner today. In the interest of justice, I grant one more opportunity to comply with the office report within four weeks subject to payment of Rs.1,000/- to the SCBA Lawyers' Welfare Fund.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER